

FOI Ref  
9010

Response sent  
26 May 2021

### **(CCC) Spend Reports - Payment to Suppliers**

I am looking for some assistance with your organisation's Spend/Transparency data, available on the following weblink:

<https://www.cambridge.gov.uk/payments-to-suppliers>

There appears to be no file available for the month of February 2021. Could you advise when the file will be made available to view online? Would it be possible for you to email me a copy of the February 2021 file please and thank you?

### **Response**

The spend data for the financial year 2020-21 is now available on our website - <https://www.cambridge.gov.uk/payments-to-suppliers>.

Please also find attached a copy of this data.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to <a href="mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk">foi@cambridge.gov.uk</a>
---